
 
 

 

March 4, 2024 

 

 

Mr. Michael Woods                     

BSW Architects 

5000 Quorum Drive 

Suite 600 

Dallas, TX 75254 

 

Re:   Collin County CUP 

   

Subject: CO #006 – Pier Casing Removal & Pier Reconciliation 

     

       

Michael, 

 

Please find the pricing attached for SEDALCO Change Proposal #CO-006. This cost is 

associated with the removal of all pier casing activities on the Collin County CUP project due to 

no water being noted on the Geotechnical Report and after no water was discovered during the 

test hole process. The reconciliation of cost for the pier depths is also included in the proposal. 

Please reference the attached pier log for the depths and backup of the credit being applied. 

 

The credit for this change is $60,287.20 Upon acceptance of this proposal, please issue a Change 

Order to the Contract to reflect the deducted cost. 

 

Please call or email should you have any questions.   

 

Sincerely,      

  

        

Will Burgess 

Project Manager       Approved by: 

                             Architect – BSW   Date 

 

 

           Approved by: 

                             Owner – Collin County  Date 

 

3-20-2024



Proposed Change Request

CO - 6

ISSUED TO: Collin County
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160

McKinney, TX  75071

ATTENTION:

PROJECT:

PROJECT NUMBER:

Collin County ADF Ph II New Modular CUP

23534.

2/13/2024

DESCRIPTION: Pier Casing Removal/Pier Reconciliation
The Geotechnical report did not show any ground water expected during the peir drilling process, and 
after two test holes were drilled no water was encountered. This is the lump sum total for the complete 
removal of any casing activities for the piers on this project as well as the reconciliation of cost for the 
depths of the piers.

    EXTENSIONS
  A          B    C         D

      Material      Labor           Equipment       Sub/Supplier           Work Description

Deduct for Pier Casing -60,287.20

Change Order

 0.00  0.00 -60,287.20

A    B C D

 0.00

APPROVED TO PROCEED BY: Line  1:  Total of Columns A + B + C + D $-60,287.20

Line  2:  Total From Markups & Add-Ons

Line  3:  Total Change Request Amount.............

TIME EXTENSION....
PRINTED NAME, TITLE

SIGNATURE

$0.00

$-60,287.20

0 calendar days

SEDALCO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A COMPENSABLE TIME EXTENSION SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO 
EXTEND THE SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE

Page 1 of 1



PROJECT NAME: CO # : 004

PROJECT NO:

CUSTOMER:

ATTENTION:

 DESCRIPTION:

Additional Cost
Labor  $0.00
Material $0.00
Equipment $0.00

Additional Cost Subtotal $0.00

Deductive Costs
Labor $3,000.00
Material  $8,000.00
Subcontractor $32,000.00

Deductive Cost Subtotal $43,000.00

Total Cost ‐$43,000.00

Mark‐up $0.00
 

Total Change Order ‐$43,000.00

PIER DEDUCT ‐ PIERS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHOUT CASING PER RFI 014

SEDALCO

WILL BURGESS

Change Order

CCADF

230401 DATE: 01/19/24

Change Order and Log 1



Pier # Date Drilled

Grid 

Location Diameter

Bedrock 

Penetration 

Planned

Bedrock 

Penetration 

Actual

Planned 

Bearing 

Elevation

Actual 

Bearing 

Elevation

 Length 

Add Price 

Length 

Deduct 

Price

Depth 

Variance

Subtotal Pier 

Cost

Planned 

Casing 

Length

Actual 

Casing 

Length

Casing Cost 

Per Foot

Casing 

Variance

Casing 

Subtotal Total Cost

1 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.60 580.00 598.80 72.00$       12.00$    -18.80 (225.60)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (225.60)$         

2 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 598.50 72.00$       12.00$    -18.50 (222.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (222.00)$         

3 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.80 580.00 598.50 72.00$       12.00$    -18.50 (222.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (222.00)$         

4 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.00 580.00 601.50 72.00$       12.00$    -21.50 (258.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (258.00)$         

5 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.40 580.00 599.20 72.00$       12.00$    -19.20 (230.40)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (230.40)$         

6 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.00 580.00 598.50 72.00$       12.00$    -18.50 (222.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (222.00)$         

7 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.00 580.00 597.70 72.00$       12.00$    -17.70 (212.40)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (212.40)$         

8 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.80 580.00 601.50 72.00$       12.00$    -21.50 (258.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (258.00)$         

9 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.30 580.00 598.30 72.00$       12.00$    -18.30 (219.60)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (219.60)$         

10 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 598.00 72.00$       12.00$    -18.00 (216.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (216.00)$         

11 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.40 580.00 599.50 72.00$       12.00$    -19.50 (234.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (234.00)$         

12 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 600.00 72.00$       12.00$    -20.00 (240.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (240.00)$         

13 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 597.00 72.00$       12.00$    -17.00 (204.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (204.00)$         

14 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 598.50 72.00$       12.00$    -18.50 (222.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (222.00)$         

15 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.00 580.00 600.50 72.00$       12.00$    -20.50 (246.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (246.00)$         

16 1/30/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.00 580.00 599.50 72.00$       12.00$    -19.50 (234.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (234.00)$         

17 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.00 580.00 602.00 72.00$       12.00$    -22.00 (264.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (264.00)$         

18 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.70 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

19 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.60 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

20 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 8.40 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

21 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 8.20 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

22 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.60 580.00 601.40 72.00$       12.00$    -21.40 (256.80)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (256.80)$         

23 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 601.00 72.00$       12.00$    -21.00 (252.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (252.00)$         

24 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 8.00 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

25 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.50 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

26 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.50 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

27 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.60 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

28 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.50 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

29 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 9.50 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

30 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.20 580.00 603.00 72.00$       12.00$    -23.00 (276.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (276.00)$         

31 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.90 580.00 603.90 72.00$       12.00$    -23.90 (286.80)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (286.80)$         

32 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.50 580.00 604.50 72.00$       12.00$    -24.50 (294.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (294.00)$         

33 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.50 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

34 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.50 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

35 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.40 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

36 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 9.70 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

37 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.10 580.00 601.50 72.00$       12.00$    -21.50 (258.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (258.00)$         

38 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.40 580.00 601.00 72.00$       12.00$    -21.00 (252.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (252.00)$         

39 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 603.50 72.00$       12.00$    -23.50 (282.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (282.00)$         

40 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.80 580.00 603.60 72.00$       12.00$    -23.60 (283.20)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (283.20)$         

41 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.70 580.00 603.90 72.00$       12.00$    -23.90 (286.80)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (286.80)$         

42 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 8.00 580.00 604.90 72.00$       12.00$    -24.90 (298.80)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (298.80)$         

43 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.90 580.00 604.90 72.00$       12.00$    -24.90 (298.80)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (298.80)$         

44 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 9.30 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

45 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 9.30 580.00 604.50 72.00$       12.00$    -24.50 (294.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (294.00)$         

46 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 601.00 72.00$       12.00$    -21.00 (252.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (252.00)$         

47 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.60 580.00 600.10 72.00$       12.00$    -20.10 (241.20)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (241.20)$         

48 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.10 580.00 601.00 72.00$       12.00$    -21.00 (252.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (252.00)$         

49 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.30 580.00 602.10 72.00$       12.00$    -22.10 (265.20)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (265.20)$         

50 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.10 580.00 604.90 72.00$       12.00$    -24.90 (298.80)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (298.80)$         

51 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.20 580.00 605.00 72.00$       12.00$    -25.00 (300.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (300.00)$         

52 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.20 580.00 605.00 72.00$       12.00$    -25.00 (300.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (300.00)$         

53 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 9.70 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

54 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.30 580.00 600.50 72.00$       12.00$    -20.50 (246.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (246.00)$         

55 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.30 580.00 599.50 72.00$       12.00$    -19.50 (234.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (234.00)$         

56 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.50 580.00 601.00 72.00$       12.00$    -21.00 (252.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (252.00)$         

57 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.00 580.00 602.50 72.00$       12.00$    -22.50 (270.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (270.00)$         

58 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 9.80 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

59 1/18/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.30 580.00 601.00 72.00$       12.00$    -21.00 (252.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (252.00)$         

60 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.80 580.00 602.50 72.00$       12.00$    -22.50 (270.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (270.00)$         

61 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.30 580.00 600.50 72.00$       12.00$    -20.50 (246.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (246.00)$         

62 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 7.20 580.00 602.50 72.00$       12.00$    -22.50 (270.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (270.00)$         

63 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 5.20 580.00 600.90 72.00$       12.00$    -20.90 (250.80)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (250.80)$         

64 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 6.30 580.00 602.50 72.00$       12.00$    -22.50 (270.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (270.00)$         

65 1/29/2024 N/A 24 5.00 10.00 580.00 605.50 72.00$       12.00$    -25.50 (306.00)$         0.00 0.00 -$              (306.00)$         

TOTAL (17,287.20)$    -$              (17,287.20)$    

PIER RECONCILATION

Collin County CUP

23534

1


