Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

c O LL IN c 0 U N TY Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects
Date: July 2, 2024

Subject: Change Order to Sedalco Inc. for CUP

FYI to Commissioners Court for a Change Order to Sedalco Inc. for CCADF, Phase 2 Addition, Central Utility Plant
(CUP).

PCO #10 — Engineer requested credit associated with the removal of the south side connection piece of the Fire Lane.
($17,600.00)

Owner requested correction to Change Order #3. A credit was applied to a line item when it should have been
added to the contract total. $5,693.24

Total amount of this change order is a credit of ($11,906.76) or (0.47%) of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $288,722.55 or 1.13% of contract.

Thank you. ,_'_/.,/7,92‘:/;".. " roV'“o’
¢ L.a»; €




