COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Commissioner’s Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 12-21-2023

Subject: Change Order to Sedalco Construction Services

PCO 3 - Engineer required pier and foundation changes. During the shop drawing
phase the modular plant manufacturer required changes in the piers and foundation to
support the modular plant and cooling tower. $48,895.29

Total for this change order — $48,895.29 or 0.19% of contract

Total changes for this contract — $48,895.29 or 0.19% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects




